Maturity analysis for financial liabilities

1 Year 2 Years 3 Years 4 Years
Undiscounted

Total
Carrying
Amount

Financial liabilities

Payables 40 - - - 40 40

Total 40 - - - 40 40

88 Legal Profession Board of Tasmania

(d) Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market prices.
The primary market risk that the Board is exposed to is interest rate risk.

The Board’s exposure to interest rate risk is considered to be minimal.  All of the Board’s interest bearing financial instruments are
managed by the Westpac Bank.

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Board’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

2023 2022

$’000 $’000

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 543 297

Total 543 297

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at reporting date would have the following effect on the Board’s profit or loss and equity:

Sensitivity Analysis of the Board’s Exposure to Possible Changes in Interest Rates

Statement of
Comprehensive Income

Equity

100 basis points
increase

100 basis points
decrease

100 basis points
increase

100 basis points
decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2023

Cash in Special Deposits and Trust Fund 5 (5) 5 (5)

Net sensitivity 5 (5) 5 (5)

30 June 2022

Cash in Special Deposits and Trust Fund 3 (3) 3 (3)

Net sensitivity 3 (3) 3 (3)

89Annual Report 2022–2023

7.2 Categories of Financial Assets and Liabilities

AASB 9 Carrying amount 2023 2022

$’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 543 297

Receivables at amortised cost 10 38

Total 553 335

Financial Liabilities

Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 55 40

Total 55 40

7.3 Comparison between Carrying Amount and Net Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities

Carrying Amount Net Fair Value Carrying Amount Net Fair Value

2023 2023 2022 2022

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 543 543 297 297

Receivables 10 10 38 38

Total financial assets 553 553 335 335

Financial liabilities

Payables 55 55 40 40

Total financial liabilities 55 55 40 40

The Board does not have any financial assets or financial liabilities recognised at fair value through the profit and loss or through other
comprehensive income.

Financial Assets

The net fair values of Cash and cash equivalents and Receivables approximate their carrying amounts as this is the amount the Board
expects to be able to settle on these items.

Financial Liabilities

The net fair values for Payables and Lease liabilities approximate their carrying amounts as this is the amount the Board expects to be
able to settle on these items.

90 Legal Profession Board of Tasmania

NOTE 8 EVENTS OCCURRING AFTER BALANCE DATE